12-05-2025

TO THE CITY COUNCIL

Dear Councilors:

I hereby transmit for your approval an Order authorizing the City of Boston to accept and 
expend the amount of NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($95,000.00) in the form of a 
grant, the Workforce Training Fund grant, awarded by MassHire Department of Career Services
to be administered by the Office Workforce Development.

The grant would fund programming to help address business productivity and

[...]

Training Fund grant FUNDS, AWARDED BY MassHire Department of Career Services. 

WHEREAS, the MassHire Department of Career Services, is being petitioned for the issuance of 
funds to the Office Workforce Development; and

WHEREAS, the funds in the amount of NINETY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($95,000.00) 
would fund programming to help address business productivity and competitiveness by providing 
resources to Massachusetts businesses for training current and newly hired employees. Therefore 
be it

ORDERED:  that the Mayor, acting on behalf of the City of Boston be, and hereby is authorized,